



# SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LTD.

CIN: L24100MH1993PLC071376

(A Government of India Recognised Export House)

An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company

Office No. 301/302, 3rd Floor, Atlanta Center, Near Udyog Bhavan

Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, India

Tel.: + 91 22 4270 2525 Fax: + 91 22 2685 3205

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

|  |   |
|--|---|
| <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b><br>Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),<br>Mumbai - 400051<br><br>Scrip Symbol: <b>SHREEPUSHK</b> | <b>BSE Limited,</b><br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001<br><br>Scrip Code: <b>539334</b> |
|--|---|

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 47 of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the copies of extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 published in "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) and "The Mumbai Lakshdeep" (Marathi Newspaper) today i.e. Monday, 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Saturday, 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

The newspaper advertisement also contains a Quick Response code and the webpage where complete Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Second quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 along with the Limited Review Report are accessible to the investors.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

**For Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited**

**Pankaj Manjani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
Encl: as above



• Speciality Textile Dyes

.....Stable, Sustainable & Smart Chemistry Company.....

• Dyes Intermediates

• Acids

• Power

• Animal Health & Nutrition

• Fertilisers



Works at - B- 102 / 103, D - 25, B - 97, D - 18, D - 10, MIDC Lote Parshuram, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri  
Maharashtra, India.

GOTS / Approved

email: [info@shreepushkar.com](mailto:info@shreepushkar.com) • [www.shreepushkar.com](http://www.shreepushkar.com)

ZDHC gateway / Registered

BMW INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office: 119, Park Street, White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016  
Phone: 033 4007 1704, E mail: info@bmwil.co.in; Web: www.bmwil.co.in CIN : L51109WB1981PLC034212

| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 |   |                                |                                    |   |   |   |                          |                                |                                    |   |   |   |                          |
|--|---|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|---|---|--------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|---|---|--------------------------|
| (Rs. in Lakhs)- except Earning Per Share   |   |                                |                                    |   |   |   |                          |                                |                                    |   |   |   |                          |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Standalone                     |                                    |   |   |   |                          | Consolidated                   |                                    |   |   |   |                          |
|  |   | Quarter Ended                  |                                    |   | Quarter Ended                           |   |                          | Quarter Ended                  |                                    |   | Quarter Ended                           |   |                          |
|  |   | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2025 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) Restated | March 31, 2025 (Audited) | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2025 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) Restated | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) Restated | March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations  | 14,663.99                      | 15,332.58                          | 15,238.02                               | 29,996.57                               | 32,749.32                               | 63,677.94                | 14,695.57                      | 15,354.32                          | 15,289.86                               | 30,049.89                               | 32,836.96                               | 63,868.86                |
| 2  | Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)   | 2,105.88                       | 2,025.10                           | 2,491.96                                | 4,130.98                                | 5,496.29                                | 10,051.19                | 2,067.81                       | 2,009.13                           | 2,492.98                                | 4,076.94                                | 5,433.23                                | 9,979.25                 |
| 3  | Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 2,105.88                       | 2,025.10                           | 2,491.96                                | 4,130.98                                | 5,496.29                                | 10,051.19                | 2,067.81                       | 2,009.13                           | 2,492.98                                | 4,076.94                                | 5,433.23                                | 9,979.25                 |
| 4  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 1,532.46                       | 1,527.85                           | 1,791.95                                | 3,060.31                                | 4,051.89                                | 7,535.84                 | 1,502.90                       | 1,514.88                           | 1,781.89                                | 3,017.78                                | 3,998.20                                | 7,484.30                 |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 1,534.21                       | 1,529.59                           | 1,788.16                                | 3,063.80                                | 4,044.31                                | 7,542.81                 | 1,505.04                       | 1,517.03                           | 1,780.09                                | 3,022.07                                | 3,993.76                                | 7,492.87                 |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Snare Capita (Face value Rs 1/- per share)   | 2,250.86                       | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                 | 2,250.86                       | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                                | 2,250.86                 |
| 7  | Other Equity  | -                              | -                                  | -                                       | -                                       | -                                       | 71,225.38                | -                              | -                                  | -                                       | -                                       | -                                       | 70,908.15                |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share Basic & diluted (in Rs)  | 0.68                           | 0.68                               | 0.80                                    | 1.36                                    | 1.80                                    | 3.35                     | 0.67                           | 0.67                               | 0.79                                    | 1.34                                    | 1.78                                    | 3.33                     |

- Notes:
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. These unaudited financial results of the Company are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("referred to as Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,
  - The "Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. An unmodified report has been issued by them thereon.
  - Pursuant to Order dated September 26th, 2025 of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT) the scheme of Arrangement for Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of two wholly owned subsidiaries ("the subsidiaries") namely BMW Iron & Steel Industries Limited and Nippon Cryo Private Limited ( herein after collectively referred to as Transferor companies) with its Holding Company BMW Industries Limited (BMWIL) with effect from April 1st, 2024, i.e., the appointed date, has been approved and thereby on the Scheme becoming effective on receipt of order of NCLT and filing thereof to Registrar of Companies, these subsidiaries stands amalgamated with BMWIL with effect from the appointed date. The Scheme has been given effect to in these financial statements as per pooling of interest method in accordance with Appendix- C of IND AS 103 applicable for Business combination of entities under common control.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Company, www.bmwil.co.in and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Calcutta Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.cse-india.com, where the shares of the Company are listed and also can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code available below.



For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Ram Gopal Bansal  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN : 00144159

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 8th November,2025



SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LIMITED

Regd. Office - 301/302, Atlanta Centre, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400063  
Tel. - 022 42702525, Fax - 022 26853205, Email-cosec@shreepushkar.com, Website - www.shreepushkar.com, CIN - L24100MH1993PLC071376

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ in Lakhs (except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone             |                        |                        |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |
|         |  | 30-09-2025 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2025 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) | 30-09-2025 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2025 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operation  | 14,147.81              | 14,695.01              | 10,985.62              | 28,842.82              | 52,038.30            | 25,836.92              | 25,823.53              | 17,845.29              | 51,660.45              | 81,705.11            |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items | 1,302.78               | 1,401.10               | 919.24                 | 2,703.88               | 4,312.67             | 2,188.38               | 2,581.95               | 1,592.89               | 4,770.33               | 6,973.09             |
| 3       | Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax                        | 1,302.78               | 1,401.10               | 919.24                 | 2,703.88               | 4,312.67             | 2,188.38               | 2,581.95               | 1,592.89               | 4,770.33               | 6,973.09             |
| 4       | Net profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax                        | 1,058.42               | 1,083.67               | 753.97                 | 2,142.09               | 3,381.55             | 1,820.33               | 2,095.68               | 1,331.60               | 3,916.01               | 5,861.74             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                          | 1,060.21               | 1,085.27               | 751.42                 | 2,145.48               | 3,388.68             | 1,821.67               | 2,096.88               | 1,328.57               | 3,918.55               | 5,867.04             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77             | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77               | 3,233.77             |
| 7       | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                       |                        |                        |                        |                        | 40,673.08            |                        |                        |                        |                        | 50,654.47            |
| 8       | Earning Per Share  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|         | 1. Basic   | 3.27                   | 3.35                   | 2.34                   | 6.62                   | 4.52                 | 5.63                   | 6.48                   | 4.14                   | 12.11                  | 8.20                 |
|         | 2. Diluted   | 3.27                   | 3.35                   | 2.34                   | 6.62                   | 4.51                 | 5.63                   | 6.48                   | 4.13                   | 12.11                  | 8.17                 |

- Notes
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shreepushkar.com



On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

Punit Makharia  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN : 01430764

Mumbai, Date: 8th November, 2025



Nucleus Software Exports Limited

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594  
Registered Office: 33-35, Thyagraj Nagar Market, New Delhi - 110003  
Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax : +91-120-403167; Email: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com; Website: www.nucleussoftware.com

EXTRACT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Amount in Rupees Lacs unless otherwise stated)

| SL. No. | Particulars   | CONSOLIDATED      |                   |                   |                   |                    | STANDALONE        |                   |                   |                   |                    |
|---------|---|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended     |                   | Six months ended  |                   | For the year ended | Quarter ended     |                   | Six months ended  |                   | For the year ended |
|         |   | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 31 March 2025      | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 31 March 2025      |
|         |   | Unaudited         | Unaudited         | Unaudited         | Unaudited         | Audited            | Audited           | Audited           | Audited           | Audited           | Audited            |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)  | 21,351            | 20,220            | 43,123            | 39,759            | 83,225             | 19,637            | 18,526            | 39,717            | 36,695            | 76,866             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)  | 3,541             | 4,660             | 8,371             | 8,651             | 21,905             | 3,655             | 4,952             | 8,909             | 9,046             | 21,578             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)   | 3,541             | 4,660             | 8,371             | 8,651             | 21,905             | 3,655             | 4,952             | 8,909             | 9,046             | 21,578             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)  | 2,629             | 3,306             | 6,149             | 6,326             | 16,300             | 2,785             | 3,652             | 6,744             | 6,769             | 16,176             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,906             | 3,035             | 6,889             | 6,159             | 15,944             | 2,857             | 3,159             | 7,132             | 6,397             | 15,693             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633              | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633             | 2,633              |
| 7       | Reserves  | -                 | -                 | -                 | -                 | 78,789             | -                 | -                 | -                 | -                 | 75,700             |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters/six months)               |                   |                   |                   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                   |                    |
|         | Basic (INR)   | 9.99              | 12.35             | 23.36             | 23.63             | 61.40              | 10.58             | 13.64             | 25.62             | 25.29             | 60.93              |
|         | Diluted (INR)   | 9.99              | 12.35             | 23.36             | 23.63             | 61.40              | 10.58             | 13.64             | 25.62             | 25.29             | 60.93              |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.nucleussoftware.com](http://www.nucleussoftware.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
  - The consolidated and the standalone interim financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8 November 2025. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
  - The Board of Directors on 16 May 2025 have recommended a payment of Final Dividend of Rs. 12.50 per share (on equity share of par value of Rs. 10 each) for the year ended 31 March 2025. The payment was approved by shareholders at the annual general meeting held on 28 July 2025. This dividend was paid on 31 July 2025.
  - Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.



By Order of the Board  
For Nucleus Software Exports Limited

Sd/-  
VISHNU R DUSAD  
Managing Director

Corporate Office: Noida  
Date : 8 November 2025



LLOYDS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: PLOT NO. A 5/5, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, MURBAD, DIST. THANE: 421401.  
Corporate Office: A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 | Tel. Nos.: 022-6291 8111  
L28900MH1994PLC081235. Website : [www.lloydsengg.in](http://www.lloydsengg.in) Email: [infoengg@lloyds.in](mailto:infoengg@lloyds.in)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone          |                       |                     | Consolidated          |                     |                     |
|---------|--|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended       |                       | Half Year Ended     | Quarter Ended         |                     | Half Year Ended     |
|         |  | 30-Sep-25 (Audited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-25 (Audited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-25 (Audited) | 30-Sep-25 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 251.47              | 217.90                | 434.54              | 355.17                | 777.96              | 324.85              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 38.04               | 33.81                 | 67.56               | 57.47                 | 130.02              | 47.16               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 38.04               | 33.81                 | 67.56               | 57.47                 | 130.02              | 43.58               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 33.19               | 27.95                 | 50.80               | 49.17                 | 99.72               | 54.35               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 33.64               | 27.86                 | 51.10               | 49.02                 | 99.18               | 54.92               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 1/- per share)   | 131.98              | 114.46                | 131.98              | 114.46                | 116.55              | 131.98              |
| 7       | Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet   |                     |                       |                     |                       | 528.48              |                     |
| 8       | Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)   | 0.25                | 0.24                  | 0.40                | 0.43                  | 0.86                | 0.41                |
| 9       | Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)   | 0.24                | 0.24                  | 0.38                | 0.43                  | 0.86                | 0.39                |

- Notes:
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
  - The Consolidated Financial Results of the Group for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is not being submitted as Techno Industries Private Limited became subsidiary from October 15, 2024 and Metallab Hightech Private Limited became the subsidiary on May 20, 2025.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended by SEBI from time to time. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.lloydsengg.in](http://www.lloydsengg.in).
  - The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2025
  - Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified where ever necessary.
  - The said Financial Results, along with the limited review report thereon, submitted by the auditors have been filed with the stock exchanges and are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the website of the Company ([www.lloydsengg.in](http://www.lloydsengg.in)). The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code from compatible devices.



For Lloyds Engineering Works Limited  
Sd/-  
Mukesh R. Gupta  
Chairman and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00028347

Date: November 07, 2025  
Place: Mumbai  
The figures of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 published on 8th November 2025 shall be read as Rupees in Crore instead of Rupees in Lakh.



GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550  
Regd. Office : D-196, Sector-63, Noida-201307 (U.P)  
Tel : +91-120-4058400 (30 LINES)  
Email ID: [secretarial@ginnifilaments.com](mailto:secretarial@ginnifilaments.com) Website: [www.ginnifilaments.com](http://www.ginnifilaments.com)

NOTICE

(for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)  
Sub: Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of Physical Shares  
Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated July 02, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares which were originally lodged prior to April 01, 2019 but were rejected/returned or remained unattended due to deficiencies in documents/process.

This Special Window shall remain open for a period of six months from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026. All eligible requests during this period shall be processed in dematerialised mode only.

Shareholders who meet the above criteria are requested to approach our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s Skyline Financial Services Pvt Ltd, with complete set of documents to re-lodge the transfer request within the prescribed period.

For further assistance, please contact: Shri Sarvesh Singh, M/s Skyline Financial Services Pvt Ltd R/o. 1st Floor, D-153/A, Okhla Phase I, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110020. Phone: 011-26812682/83 email: [admin@skylinerta.com](mailto:admin@skylinerta.com).

Alternatively, shareholders may reach to us at [secretarial@ginnifilaments.com](mailto:secretarial@ginnifilaments.com).

For Ginni Filaments Limited  
Sd/-  
Bharat Singh  
Company Secretary

Date : 10-11-2025  
Place : Noida

BAID INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation)

CIN: U17100GJ2007PTC050851  
Registered Address: Plot No. 8, G. I. D. C. Panoli, Ankleshwar, Gujarat, India - 384116.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and the regulations made thereunder for Sale of Plant & Machinery and Land & Building of M/s. BAID INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation) in accordance with Regulation 32 and 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016. The sale will be conducted by the undersigned through the e-auction platform: <https://banknet.com/login> as per Schedule I under Regulation 33 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 for the following:

| Block | Asset  | Particulars  | Reserve Price (Rs.) | EMD Amount (Rs.) | Incremental Value (Rs.) |
|-------|--|--|---------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| A     | Land & Building Along with Plant & Machinery | Site Address:<br>Plot No. 8, G. I. D. C. Panoli, Ankleshwar, Gujarat, India - 384116 | 20,00,00,000.00     | 2,00,00,000.00   | 5,00,000.00             |
| B     | Only Plant & Machinery                       | Site Address:<br>Plot No. 8, G. I. D. C. Panoli, Ankleshwar, Gujarat, India - 384116 | 4,51,02,505.00      | 45,10,250.00     | 5,00,000.00             |
| C     | Only Land & Building                         | Site Address:<br>Plot No. 8, G. I. D. C. Panoli, Ankleshwar, Gujarat, India - 384116 | 15,48,97,495.00     | 1,54,89,750.00   | 5,00,000.00             |



